	(Rev. 03/01) $6 - 24 - 03$	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T.	102484401 Original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):     1)Jochen Kalbe	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bayer CropScience AG     Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	<u> </u>
	3. Nature of conveyance:	(A) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B
	🖫 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: Alfred Nobel Str. 50, D40789 Monheim  Germany
	11/04/2002;10/28/02	City:State:Zip:
	Execution Date: 10/28/02; 11/15/02; 12/04/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 10/275,868 Filed: November 8, 2002 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Richard E. L. Henderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP	☐ Enclosed
	Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:
/26/	003 LMUELLER 00000127 502510 10275868	50-2510
i FC:	021 40.00 DA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

CS7532/LeA 34,449

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Jochen Kalbe 2) Thomas Böcker 3) Stefan Endepols 4) Thomas Jäkel 5) Sermasakdi Hongnark
- 1) Immigrather Str. 58a, D 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
- 2),3) c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany

4) Grünlingweg 10, D 70599 Stuttgart, Germany

5)49/180 Soi Boonsong Sophis, 10240 Shukaphiban 1 Rd. Bungkoom, District, Thailand

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropSience AG, a corporation of Germany, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

FORMULATION OF MICROORGANISMS FOR USE IN BAIT GELS FOR RODENT CONTROL

Filed: May 4, 2001 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/05077

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2002 - 11 - 04	1. Joch Walle
2001-10-28	2. The Box
2002-10-28	3. Skan Ska
2002-11-15	4. Phoenes Pilace
2002-12-04	5. Snonsakdi Hongrak

Le A 34 449-US

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

W

PATENT REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0787